FOR THE
PROTECTION OF THE
OWNER, THIS
RELEASE SHALL BE
FILED WITH THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS
OR THE REGISTRAR
OF TITLES IN WHOSE
OFFICE THE
MORTGAGE OR DEED

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0628511017 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/12/2006 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Loan No. 000000001621297546

OF TRUST WAS FILED.

### RELEASE

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE'SE PRESENTS, that CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the mortgag. A reinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of the payment of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY, and QUIT CLAIM unto Johnny A Elrod, Rebecca M Elrod, its/his/hers/thoir, heirs, legal representatives and assigns all right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever they may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage, bearing the date of January 2, 2002, and recorded on January 10, 2002, in Document 0020042270 in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, on the premises therein described as follows, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

PIN #19084040660000, SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

Address(es) of premises: 5119 S MENARD AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL, 60638-0000

Witness my hand and seal August, 31, 2006.

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Vice President

SEAL STATE OF STATE O

A PROPERTY.

0628511017 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of: Louisiana Parish/County of: Ouachita

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County/Parish, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jeff Gill, Vice President, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she as such authorized corporate officer signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal August, 31, 2006.

William Hotchinson, Jr.

Notary Public

Lifetime Commission

Loan No: 000000001621297546

County of: Cook Investor No: C99 Investor Category:

Investor Category:
Investor Loan No: 109499475

Prepared by: Kirsten A Bailey
Record & Return to:
Chase Home Finance LLC
780 Kansas Lane, Suite A
P.O. Box 4025

Monroe, LA 71203 Min:

MERS Phone, if applicable: 1-888-679-6377



0628511017 Page: 3 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL CC

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

#### TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (b) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, with power of sale, the following described property COUNTY [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] located in the of COOK [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

THE NORTI 9 FEET OF LOT 40 AND LOT 41 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 6 FEET 6 INCHES THEREOF) IN BLOCK 4 IN CRANE ARCHER AVENUE HOME ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHERLY OF ARCHER AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN #19-08-0404-066-0000

Parcel ID Number: 19-08-404-066 5119 S MENARD AVENUE CHICAGO

("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of [Street]

[Zip Code]

which

[City], Illinois

The erected of prope TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the teresting is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate rereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumb red, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S.

-6G(IL) (9904)

Page 3 of 15

Form 3014 3/99